interest thereon within 60 days from the date of notice, but the notices could not be served upon some of them for various reasons.

PR01035026& PR01073699
Original Lender SBFC

FINANCE LIMITED
DateofDemandNotice:

16THJULY 2025
Name of the Trust :

Arcil-Trust- 2025-014

M/S. KASHVI
VEGETABLE

MR.BHARAT YADAV
MRS. ARCHANA

YADAV TULSIRAM
CHOUDHRY

LALI BAI

Rs. 15,31,601.01/-
(Rupees Fifteen
Lakhs Thirty One

Thousand Six
Hundred One and

zero one paise Only),
as on 16.07.2025

All that piece or parcel of Immovable property Measuring
525 Sq.ft.Plot No.47/2, Triveni Nagar, Chitawad, Tehsil &
Dist. Indore Madhya Pradesh-452001. That the above
mention immovable property is bounded is as under :-

[...]

- Land of Rajesh, On And Towards South by: -Common Road.

PR01093855
Original Lender SBFC

FINANCE LIMITED
Date of Demand Notice:

04thJUNE 2025
Name of the Trust :

Arcil-Trust- 2025-014

MR. SHRI RADHE
KIRANA STORE

RAVINDRA DHIMAN
SEEMA DHIMAN
RAJESH DHIMAN

Rs. 5,87,527.46/-
(Rupees Five Lakhs

Eighty Seven Thousand
Five Hundred Twenty
Seven and Forty Six
Paises Only) as on

15/09/2025

All that piece or parcel of Immovable Property House No. 186
(Old No. 250) Peki, Badi Gwaltoli, Tehsil District. Indore
Measuring 288.75 Sq Ft.Which is Bounded as Under- East-
House of Ganga bai, West- Janki bai, North- Bada of Seth Ji,
South- Road.

4

PR01109825
Original Lender SBFC

FINANCE LIMITED
Date of Demand Notice:
17th SEPTEMBE R2025

Name of the Trust :
Arcil-Trust- 2025-014

M/S VISHWAKARMA
PRIYANSHI

FEBRICATION
DHARMENDRA
VISHWAKARMA

ALKA VISHWAKRMA

Rs.13,32,333.87/-
(Rupees Thirteen
Lakhs Thirty Two
Thousand Three

Hundred Thirty Three
and Eighty Seven

Paises Only) as on
17/09/2025

All that piece or parcel of Immovable property i.e. Property
bearing Site House No. 303, Bohra Colony Gandhi Nagar,
Indore, Madhya Pradesh, Pincode: 453112 Measuring 600
SQ.FT. That the above-mentioned immovable property is

[...]

PR01111500
Original Lender SBFC

FINANCE LIMITED
Date of Demand Notice:
12th SEPTEMBER 2025

Name of the Trust :
Arcil-Trust- 2025-014

M/S GUJRAT
MOBILE POINT

MR. ISHWAR LAL
PRADHAN

MR. KANVARLAL
PRADHAN

MR. SHYAMU BAI
PRADHAN

MR. AMBU BAI
PRADHAN

Rs.13,99,357.26/-
(Rupees Thirteen
Lakhs Ninety Nine
Thousand Three

Hundred Fifty Seven
and Twenty Six

Paises Only) as on
05/09/2025

All that piece or parcel of Immovable property i.e. Property
bearing House on land of Survey No. 604, Patwari Halka No.
45, Village Salariya, Tehsil Shamgarh, District Mandsaur M. P.
458883, That the above-mentioned immovable property is

[...]

North- Common Road, South- Common Road.

PR01141776
Original Lender SBFC

FINANCE LIMITED
Date of Demand Notice:

16th JULY 2025
Name of the Trust :

Arcil-Trust- 2025-014

M/S. DIVYA
GENERAL STORE

MR. RAJAT
KUSHWAHA

MR. BALMUKUND
KUSHWAHA
MRS.ANITA
KUSHWAHA

Rs. 992547 (Rupees
Nine Lakhs Ninety

Two Thousand Five
Hundred Forty Seven

Only) as on
16.07.2025

All that piece or parcel of Immovable property – House
No.137,Ward No.23, Village Sagor, Tehsil Pithampur & District
– Dhar, Measuring 900 Sq.ft. That the above mention immov-
able property is bounded is as under :-
East: House Of Suresh Kushwaha, West: